

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

EVERGREEN HOME LOANS CONTINUES GROWTH IN YAKIMA

Branch office named 'Best Mortgage Company' in Yakima Herald-Republic Readers' Choice Awards

BELLEVUE, Wash. – Sept. 27, 2017 – Evergreen Home Loans, a full-service direct home loan lender offering origination, funding and home loan servicing with offices in seven Western states, announced today that its Yakima branch was named Best Mortgage Company in the Yakima Herald-Republic Readers' Choice Awards.

"We are proud members of the Yakima community and are so honored to be named the Best Mortgage Company by readers of the Yakima Herald-Republic," said Linda Orozco, branch manager of Evergreen Home Loans Yakima. "At Evergreen, we're committed to our position as a community-focused lender and we're excited about our continued growth in Yakima. It means we're able to help more people realize homeownership."

The Evergreen Yakima branch office opened in 2013 with just three associates (employees). Today it has 15 associates and the branch has tripled its production in four years. The Evergreen family of associates are focused on serving the Yakima community and helping customers with home financing needs.

To find out more information, visit https://www.evergreenhomeloans.com/yakima/about-us/loan-officers/ or call the Yakima branch at 509-594-4672.

###

About Evergreen Home Loans

Headquartered in Bellevue, Washington, Evergreen Home Loans is a full-service direct lender with regional offices throughout the Western United States. For three decades, Evergreen has served local neighborhoods with affordable home loan products while focusing exclusively on home lending. A+ rated by the Better Business Bureau and a proud member of the Washington Mortgage Bankers Association and Mortgage Bankers Association, Evergreen offers a full range of loan products including FHA and VA, Conventional, Jumbo, USDA loans, refinancing, and construction financing programs. More information about Evergreen can be found on its website at www.evergreenhomeloans.com. Evergreen Home Loans is a registered trade name of Evergreen Moneysource Mortgage Company® NMLS ID 3182. For individual and company license information visit www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org/.

Media Contact: Chris Guizlo, for Evergreen Home Loans, cguizlo@feareygroup.com or 206-343-1543